BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request by St. Johns County Commissioners for extended area service between the Ponte Vedra and St. Augustine exchanges.

In re: Petition of SOUTHERN)
BELL TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH)
COMPANY for rate stabilization)
and implementation orders and)
other relief.)

DOCKET NO. 910763-TL

DOCKET NO. 880069-TL

ORDER NO. PSC-92-0014A-FOF-TL

ISSUED: 3/27/92

AMENDATORY ORDER

By Order No. PSC-92-0014-FOF-TL, issued March 9, 1992, the Commission proposed implementation of an alternative toll plan for Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Company's Ponte Vedra/St. Augustine route, in response to a petition for extended area service filed by the St. Johns County Board of Commissioners. The ordering paragraph inadvertently referred to the resolution filed by the Bradford County Board of County Commissioners. The correct party is the St. Johns County Board of Commissioners. Accordingly, Order No. PSC-92-0014-FOF-TL is hereby amended to refer to the resolution filed by the St. Johns County Board of Commissioners.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-92-0014-FOF-TL is amended to reflect that the resolution was filed by the St. Johns County Board of Commissioners. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-92-0014-FOF-TL is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 27th day of MARCH , 1992.

STEVE TRIBBLE Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

PAK

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03045 MAR 27 1992

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING